C	ALIFORNIA
Γ	
	201
1	V

		RECEIPT NUM	/BER:
		E20221000002	22
		STATE CLEAP	RINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2021120071	
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE
HENRY MILLER RECLATION DISTRICT			01/28/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
FRESNO COUNTY			E202210000022
PROJECT TITLE			
USE OF COPPER TO CONTROL ALGAE AND AQUATIC VEGETAT	ION IN DISTRICT FACILITIE	ES	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER
HENRY MILLER RECLAMATION DISTRICT			(209) 387-4305
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
11704 HENRY MILLER AVE	DOS PALOS	CA	93620
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25 \$	0.00
X Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00 \$	2,548.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25 \$	0.00
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 	()		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00 \$	50.00
Other		\$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			
Cash X Credit Check Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$	2,598.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TITLE	
X gessien my Jessie	ca Munoz Deputy Clerk		

Jessica Munoz

1

HENRY MILLER RECLATION DISTRICT COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING FRESNO COUNTY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	E20221000002 STATE CLEAR 2021120071	2 INGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable) DATE 01/28/2022
LEAD AGENCY HENRY MILLER RECLATION DISTRICT COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING FRESNO COUNTY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	1	DATE
LEAD AGENCY HENRY MILLER RECLATION DISTRICT COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING FRESNO COUNTY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	2021120071	
LEAD AGENCY HENRY MILLER RECLATION DISTRICT COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING FRESNO COUNTY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING FRESNO COUNTY			01/28/2022
FRESNO COUNTY			
			DOCUMENT NUMBER
			E202210000022
PROJECT TITLE			
USE OF COPPER TO CONTROL ALGAE AND AQUATIC VEGETATI	ION IN DISTRICT FACILITI	ES	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER
HENRY MILLER RECLAMATION DISTRICT			(209) 387-4305
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
11704 HENRY MILLER AVE	DOS PALOS	CA	93620
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25 \$	0.00
X Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00 \$	2,548.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due o	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25 \$	0.00
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	()		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00 \$	50.00
		\$00.00 \$ \$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:		Ψ.	0.00
Cash XCredit Check Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED \$	2,598.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITLE	
X gessica mas Jessic	a Munoz Deputy Clerk		

COPY - CDFW/ASB

County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

Finalizatio	n	2022001760
1/28/2022	01:15	PM
CCR572471	j	munoz

Description	Fee	
EIR Administrative Fee		
Time Recorded: 1:15 PM		
Recording Fee:	\$50.00	
Total Amount Due	\$50.00	
Total Paid		
Credit Card #177030149	\$50.00	
Amount Due	\$0.00	

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

County of Free Clerk's Offic James A. Kus	ce
Elections Depart	
(559) 600-868	33
Clerk Services Dep	artment
(559) 600-257	75
Finalization 20220	001757
1/28/2022 01:14 PM	
CCR572471 jmunoz	z
Description	Fee
EIR - Negative Declara	ation
Time Recorded: 1:14	РМ
	\$2,548.00
Recording Fee:	<i>42,540.00</i>
Recording Fee: Total Amount Due	\$2,548.00
Total Amount Due	

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

.

Notice of Determination E202210	000022 Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County of: Fresno Address: 2220 Tulare Street	From: Public Agency: Henry Miller Reclamation Distric Address: 11704 Henry Miller Ave. Dos Palos, CA 93620 Contact: John Wiersma Phone: 209 387 4305 Lead Agency (if different from above): 2 8 2022 Henry Miller Reclamation DistricAN 2 8 2022 TIME Address: 11704 Henry Miller Ave.
Fresno, CA 93721	Dos Palos, CA 93620 FRESNO COUNTY CLERK Contact: John Wiersma By Jessica Munoz DEPUTY Phone: 209 387 4305 Jessica Munoz DEPUTY
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021120071
Project Title: Use of Copper to Control Algae and Aquatic	Vegetation in District Facilities
Project Applicant: Henry Miller Reclamation District (HMF	RD) & Central California Irrigation District (CCID
Project Location (include county): South of Patterson (Star	nislaus) to Firebaugh (Fresno)
Project Description:	
Central California Irrigation District ("CCID") and Henry M collectively "Districts") propose to apply algaecides and/or water within their facilities to control algae and aquatic ve be made on an as-needed basis to allow for the efficient of Districts' facilities in Fresno, Stanislaus, and Merced Court This is to advise that the <u>HMRD and CCID</u>	r aquatic herbicides that contain copper to getation. These proposed applications would delivery of irrigation and reclaimed water in the nties.
(Lead Agency or Re	esponsible Agency)
described project on <u>1/26-27/2022</u> and has made th (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cor A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the project 	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at <u>11704 Henry Miller Ave. Dos Palos, CA 93620 & 1335 V</u>	
Signature (Public Agency): John Wiersma Jarrett Ma BDBB516F2EC04DA 32A497333E534F	Title: General Manager
Date: <u>1/27/2022</u> Date Rece	vived for filing at OPR:
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code	